Classification: Limited



Schroders Personal Wealth joins We are Change initiative

21 June 2021

Schroders Personal Wealth (SPW) has partnered with The Verve Foundation (part of Cathi Harrison's The Verve Group) to become a strategic partner on its 'We are Change' training initiative to help attract new talent to the financial planning industry.

We are Change is a not-for-profit initiative helping individuals achieve their Level 4 CII Diploma in Regulated Financial Planning. It also equips them with the practical skills needed to work in the industry and educates students on a broad range of careers available.

As a strategic partner SPW will sponsor places on the scheme, helping to pay for the training, exams and upskilling of those looking to become financial advisers.

Commenting on the partnership Marietta Connery, People Director at Schroders Personal Wealth said:

"We are proud to be supporting The Verve Foundation and be part of the We are Change initiative.

SPW is committed to training the next generation of advisers. We believe there is a need to bring more talent into the industry and rather than talking about this issue we want to be part of the solution by helping to get people qualified."

Cathi Harrison, CEO at The Verve Group said:

"The We Are Change initiative is made possible by the support of altruistic individuals and businesses who understand their role as change-makers.

Thanks to Schroders Personal Wealth we have been able to launch our second cohort earlier this month. It's both eye-opening and humbling to hear the personal stories from those students who this initiative is making a difference for – for many of them, it's quite literally a lifeline and a chance for them to take their career in a different direction.

By removing the financial barrier to studying for a professional qualification (such as the CII Level 4), we have a real chance to make a difference to those individuals and attract high quality talent to the industry where, for them, the door would otherwise have remained closed.

We talk a lot about 'investments' in our industry, but not enough action is taken when it comes to investing in the future of our industry.

Classification: Limited

SPW is the first large firm to come on board as a key strategic partner to the initiative – sharing the values of the foundation and inspired by our mission – and it's exciting to work with those who are prepared to stand tall and take action.

For further information, please contact:

Charlotte Banks, Head of Communications Charlotte.Banks@spw.com / 07764 747818

Notes to Editors

Schroders Personal Wealth is a joint venture between Lloyds Banking Group and Schroders – two of the UK's largest names in banking and asset management.

We were created to help more people across the UK benefit from financial advice. We have the advantage of solid foundations and a strong heritage. But we take a fresh, transparent and personal approach to financial planning.

We aim to provide clients with clarity and transparency in everything we do. This includes using technology to explain how long-term financial planning can add value to people's lives; to give people access to information about their financial wellbeing; and to communicate with their adviser when it's convenient for the client. Our heritage may be 400 years old, but our approach is built for the future.

For more information visit https://www.spw.com/

Fees & Charges may apply

The value of investments and the income from them can fall as well as rise and are not guaranteed. The investor may not get back their initial investment.

Classification: Limited
Schroders Personal Wealth is a trading name of Scottish Widows Schroder Personal Wealth Limited. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London, EC2V 7HN. Registered in England and Wales No. 11722983. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under number 830170.